## 506957102 11/03/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7003940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
APOLLON SOLAR	10/08/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YRIEL	
Street Address:	28 BOULEVARD KELLERMANN	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75013	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7663055

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17035770627
Email: avmail@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP
Address Line 1: 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M421748766	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MALCOLM J. MACDONALD	
SIGNATURE:	/MALCOLM J. MACDONALD/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assigment US signed BR2706 QT US#page1.tif

PATENT 506957102 REEL: 058003 FRAME: 0651

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2005, recorded on Reel 017010, Frames 0915-0916, and Reel 017173, Frames 0265-0267, APOLLON SOLAR, of 50 rue Jean Zay, Multiparc de Parilly, 69800 Saint-Priest, France (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of United States Patent No. 7,663,055, issued February 16, 2010;

Whereas, YRIEL, of 28 boulevard Kellermann, 75013 Paris, France, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest under the aforesaid patent, and the invention therein described and claimed;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories, and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above patent, and any divisions, reissues, continuations, or extensions thereof, and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenants that it has full right to do so, and agrees that it shall communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to it respecting said improvement, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

APOLLON SOLAR

Signature:

Name: 4 usc

ALVES Emmanuel

Title:

Ma.

Date: He 8th of october, 2021